## **Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item**

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Donations for Britt David Pottery Studio
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to authorize the Columbus Parks and Recreation to accept ongoing donations in the form of arts and craft supplies to be used at the Britt David Pottery Studio.
INITIATED BY:	Parks and Recreation

**Recommendation:** Approval is requested to authorize the Columbus Parks and Recreation to accept ongoing donations in the form of arts and craft supplies to be used at the Britt David Pottery Studio.

**<u>Background:</u>** Columbus Parks and Recreation has had numerous requests from citizens to donate various arts and crafts supplies such as clay, material, mosaic tiles, etc. The department would like to be able to accept these items from citizens as donated.

**Analysis:** These items will be used by the citizens utilizing Britt David Pottery Studio.

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: There are no financial obligations.

**<u>Legal Considerations:</u>** Approval of Council is required for these ongoing donations.

**Recommendation/Action:** Approve the resolution authorizing Columbus Parks and Recreation to receive donations of arts and crafts supplies, materials, etc. to be used at Britt David Pottery Studio.

**A RESOLUTION** 

NO.

Agenda Item - Page 1 of 2

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COLUMBUS PARKS AND RECREATION TO ACCEPT DONATIONS IN THE FORM OF ARTS & CRAFTS SUPPLIES, POTTERY SUPPLIES, MOLDS, ETC. TO BE USED AT BRITT DAVID POTTERY STUDIO.

**WHEREAS,** each year the Columbus Parks and Recreation Department receives numerous request for the donations of small arts and crafts items to the Britt David Pottery Studio; and,

**WHEREAS**, this request comes from the department for any small arts & craft items to the studio.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Columbus Parks and Recreation is authorized to accept donations in the form of arts and crafts supplies and other similar items for the Britt David Pottery Studio,			
	Council of Columbus, Georgia held on theting by the affirmative vote of ten members of said	_day	
Councilor Allen voting Councilor Barnes voting Councilor Crabb voting Councilor Davis voting Councilor Garrett voting Councilor House voting Councilor Huff voting Councilor Thomas voting Councilor Tucker voting Councilor Woodson voting			

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor